## Administration of Daman & Diu Directorate of Medical & Health Services Primary Health Centre, Daman.

No. DMHS/PNDT-NOTI/2015-16/2493

Date: 01/03/2016.

## PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance to PC & PNDT Act (Prohibition of Sex Selection) Act, 1994, the list of all registered Ultrasonography facilities in U.T. of Daman & Diu is as under:

- 1. Govt. Hospital, Diu (Head of Office, Govt. Hospital, Diu)
- 2. Ashwini Hospital, Daman (Dr. Ramdas Barkar)
- 3. PHC/CHC, Daman (I/c. Medical Officer, CHC, Daman)
- 4. Life Care Multispecialty Hospital, Daman (Dr.Jayshree B.Kapadiya)
- 5. Govt. Hospital, Daman (I/c. Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital, Daman)
- 6. Govt. Hospital, Daman (I/c. Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital, Daman)
- 7. CHC Daman (I/c. Medical Officer, CHC, Daman)
- 8. Shraddha Hospital, Daman (Dr. Premlata V. Naval)

It is also inform that any person providing information about any ultrasound machine operating in unregistered clinic / centre or hospital, outside the list shall be rewarded with Rs. 10,000/-.

(Dr K V Sultan)

W (DNIDT)

Director/State Appropriate Authority (PNDT)